hearing (“Public Hearing”) will be held by the City and County of San Francisco Controller’s Office 
of Public Finance with respect to the proposed issuance of tax-exempt obligations, in one or more 
series (“Obligations”), by the California Enterprise Development Authority (“Authority”) in an 
aggregate principal amount not to exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000), 
the interest on which is intended to be federally tax-exempt and exempt from State of California 
personal income taxes. The Public Hearing will be held via teleconference, accessible by dialing the 
following toll-free telephone number, and then entering the access code: